Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guaranty Bank		110/05/2009	Federally Chartered Savings Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compass Bank	
Street Address:	15 South 20th Street	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35296	
Entity Type:	Alabama State-Chartered Commercial Bank: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76155200	GUARANTY BANK
Serial Number:	77497521	GUARANTY BOND
Registration Number:	1583904	DEPOSIT GUARANTY
Registration Number:	1694840	GUARANTYCALL
Registration Number:	1731586	GUARANTYCARD
Registration Number:	1755674	GUARANTY PLUS
Registration Number:	1796080	GUARANTYCHEK
Registration Number:	1907605	GUARANTYFIRST
Registration Number:	2059988	GUARANTYCONNECT
Registration Number:	2126743	GUARANTYNET
Registration Number:	2175347	GUARANTY PAYCHEK
Registration Number:	1654486	GUARANTY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0518

00 /6155200

900145180

Registration Number:	3574371	GUARANTYLINE
Registration Number:	3456188	GUARANTYMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)473-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 473-2550

Email: wctrademarkaustin@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: William D. Raman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Jennings
Signature:	/gj/
Date:	10/13/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Guaranty Bank#page1.tif source=Assignment from Guaranty Bank#page2.tif source=Assignment from Guaranty Bank#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0519

NUNC PRO TUNC

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, GUARANTY BANK, a federally chartered savings bank having an address

of 8333 Douglas Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75225-5845, has used and is the owner of rights in the

marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") for which

Texas and United States Trademark Applications and/or Registrations have been obtained;

WHEREAS, THE OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION placed Guaranty Bank into

receivership on August 21, 2009 and appointed the FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE

CORPORATION (the "FDIC") as receiver;

WHEREAS, COMPASS BANK, an Alabama state-chartered commercial bank, having

an address of 15 South 20th Street, Birmingham, Alabama 35296, entered into a Purchase and

Assumption Agreement on August 21, 2009 with the FDIC whereby COMPASS BANK

acquired certain assets of GUARANTY BANK, including any and all rights and goodwill owned

by GUARANTY BANK associated with the above-referenced Marks and the applications and

registration owned by GUARANTY BANK relating to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of the above described Purchase and

Assumption Agreement, the FDIC as RECEIVER OF GUARANTY BANK does hereby assign,

effective August 21, 2009, unto COMPASS BANK any and all right, title and interest in and to

l

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0520

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications for the Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration or Renewal to COMPASS BANK.

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION, AS RECEIVER OF GUARANTY BANK, AUSTIN, TEXAS

Name: ANDREW F.

Title: Receiver

N CHARGE

Date: 5 OCTUBER 200

STATE OF LALAS \$

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of care, 2009, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ROBINSON AND STATE OF TEAS STA

Notary Public State of

Name Printed: VICKI L ROBINSON

My Commission Expires: 8-4-2012

Deleted: O:\CLIENTS\Guaranty Bank - 418\0001 - General Consultation\Nunc
Pro Tune Quitclaim Assignment docx

2

C. (Documents and Sentings/ubusef/Local Sentings/Temporary Internet Files/OLKS/Nunc Pro Tune Quitelain Assignment -FDIC Revised-docay

Schedule A

Mark	Registration/Application Number
GUARANTY FEDERAL BANK and Eagle Design	51650
(Texas Registration)	
GUARANTY BANK (Stylized)	59387
(Texas Registration)	
GUARANTY BANK	76/155,200
DEPOSIT GUARANTY	1,583,904
GUARANTYCALL	1,694,840
GUARANTYCARD	1,731,586
GUARANTY PLUS	1,755,674
GUARANTYCHEK	1,796,080
GUARANTYFIRST	1,907,605
GUARANTYCONNECT	2,059,988
GUARANTYNET	2,126,743
GUARANTY PAYCHEK	2,175,347
GUARANTY	1,654,486
GUARANTYLINE	3,574,371
GUARANTYMAX	3,456,188
GUARANTY BOND	77/497,521

RECORDED: 10/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0522